
AGENDA

Committee LOCAL AUTHORITY GOVERNOR PANEL

Date and Time 
of Meeting

THURSDAY, 9 MARCH 2017, 5.00 PM

Venue ROOM A, CITY HALL, CATHAYS PARK, CARDIFF

Membership Councillor Merry (Chair)
Councillors Bowden, Chaundy, Hinchey, Hunt, Phillips and Dianne Rees

1  Apologies for Absence  

To receive apologies for absence.

2  Declarations of Interest  

To receive declarations of interest in relation to items on the agenda.

3  Minutes  (Pages 1 - 2)

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 15 February 
2017.

Exclusion of the Public  

Information included in the following item is not for publication by virtue of Paragraph 12 
of Part 4, Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.

4  Nominations to Local Authority School Governor Vacancies  (Pages 3 - 166)

Davina Fiore
Director Governance & Legal Services
Date:  Friday, 3 March 2017
Contact:  Gill Nurton, 02920 872434, g.nurton@cardiff.gov.uk

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg



This page is intentionally left blank



LOCAL AUTHORITY GOVERNOR PANEL

15 FEBRUARY 2017

Present: County Councillor Merry(Chairperson)
County Councillors Bowden and Phillips

Apologies: Councillors Chaundy, Hinchey, Hunt and Dianne Rees

60 :   APOLOGIES 

Apologies were received from Councillor Chaundy, Hinchey, Hunt and Dianne Rees 

61 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

There were no declarations of interests. 

62 :   MINUTES 

The minutes of the meeting 12 January 2017 were approved and signed as a correct 
record. 

63 :   EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC 

RESOLVED - That the public be excluded from the meeting by virtue of paragraph 12 
of part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.

64 :   NOMINATIONS TO LOCAL AUTHORITY SCHOOL GOVERNOR 
VACANCIES 

The Committee considered applications received to existing and future Local 
Authority Governor vacancies.  Each application was assessed against the adopted 
selection criteria for the appointment and any relevant information received from the 
Director of Education, Chair of Governors and Head teacher in relation to attendance 
at meetings.

RESOLVED: That the Council is recommended to approve the following 
appointments to the Local Authority School Governing: - 

School Ward Start of 
Vacancy 

Appointment 

Riverbank Special School Caerau 13/06/2016 Mr David French 
Riverbank Special School Caerau 29/016/16 Mrs Pam Bannister 
Ysgol Gymraeg Melin 
Gruffydd 

Whitchurch 04/10/2015 Miss Maegan Davies-
John 

65 :   DATE OF NEXT MEETING 

RESOLVED – That the next scheduled meeting be rearranged to 9 March 2017 at 
5.00pm.  

Page 3

Agenda Item 3



Page 4



Document is Restricted

Page 5

Agenda Item 4
By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 9

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 15

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 25

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 35

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 43

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 51

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 59

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 71

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 79

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 89

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 99

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 111

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 121

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 131

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 141

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 149

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 159

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12 of Part(s) 4 and 5 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 Minutes
	Minutes

	4 Nominations to Local Authority School Governor Vacancies
	Application 1
	Application 2
	Application 3
	Application 4
	Application 5
	Application 6
	Application 7
	Application 8
	Application 9
	Application 10
	Application 11
	Application 12
	Application 13
	Application 14
	Application 15
	Application 16
	Application 17




Minutes of the meeting


PANEL LLYWODRAETHWYR YR AWDURDOD LLEOL

DYDD IAU, 9 MAWRTH 2017

Yn 
bresenol:

Cynghorydd Merry(Cadeirydd)

Cynghorwyr Bowden, Phillips a/ac Dianne Rees

66 :   YMDDIHEURIADAU AM ABSENOLDEB 

Cafwyd ymddiheuriadau gan y Cynghorwyr Chaundy, Hinchey a Hunt. 

67 :   DATGAN BUDDIANNAU 

Datganodd y Cynghorwyr Phillips a Rees fuddiannau personol yn unol â’r Cod 
Ymddygiad i Aelodau a Deddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972 yn Eitem 4 ar yr Agenda yn 
ymwneud â chais a dderbyniwyd gan Ysgol Gynradd Pontprennau fel Aelodau o’r 
Corff Llywodraethu.  

Datganodd y Cynghorydd Bowden fuddiant personol yn unol â’r Cod Ymddygiad 
Aelodau a Deddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972 yn Eitem 4 ar yr Agenda a gadael y cyfarfod 
yn ystod yr ystyriaeth i’w hail-benodi i Fwrdd Llywodraethu ysgol Gynradd Ysgol 
Gynradd Llwynbedw.  

68 :   COFNODION 

Cymeradwywyd cofnodion cyfarfod y Cyngor a gynhaliwyd ar 15 Chwefror 2017 yn 
gofnod cywir, ac fe’u llofnodwyd gan y Cadeirydd. 

69 :   ENWEBIADAU AR GYFER LLEFYDD LLYWODRAETHWYR YSGOL GWAG 
YR AWDURDOD LLEOL 

Ystyriodd y Pwyllgor geisiadau am lefydd fel Llywodraethwyr Awdurdod Lleol  sy’n 
wag ar hyn o bryd ac yn y dyfodol.  Aseswyd pob cais yn erbyn y meini prawf dethol 
a fabwysiadwyd ar gyfer penodi, ac yn erbyn unrhyw wybodaeth berthnasol a 
dderbyniwyd gan Gyfarwyddwr Addysg, Cadeirydd y Llywodraethwyr a'r Pennaeth 
mewn perthynas â phresenoldeb mewn cyfarfodydd.

PENDERFYNWYD: Yr argymhellir i'r Cyngor wneud y canlynol: 

1. cymeradwyo'r penodiadau canlynol i lefydd gwag Llywodraethwyr Ysgol yr 
Awdurdod Lleol ar hyn o bryd:

Ysgol Ward Dechrau’r 
Swydd Wag 

Penodiad 
Arfaethedig 

Ysgol Gynradd 
Baden Powell 

Sblot 17/09/2016 Elizabeth Jane 
Henshaw

Ysgol Uwchradd 
Caerdydd 

Cyncoed 01/012017 Julia Phillips-Lewis

Ysgol Gynradd 
Pontprennau

Pontprennau 29/11/2016 Philippa Green



Ysgol Gynradd 
Trelái

Caerau 13/09/2016 Alex Jackson 

Ysgol Gyfun 
Gymraeg Coed-y-
Gof

Y Tyllgoed 22/10/2015 Delyth Murray-Lines

Ysgol Pen y Groes Pentwyn 28/09/2016 Samsunear Ali

2. cymeradwyo'r penodiadau canlynol i lefydd gwag Llywodraethwyr Ysgol yr 
Awdurdod Lleol yn y dyfodol:

Ysgol Ward Dechrau’r 
Swydd 
Wag 

Penodiad 
Arfaethedig 

Ysgol Gynradd 
Albany

Plasnewydd 19/05/2017 Melvin Card

Ysgol Gynradd 
Allensbank

Gabalfa 28/06/2017 Paul Davies

Ysgol Gynradd 
Llwynbedw

Y Mynydd 
Bychan

25/05/2017 Cllr Fenella Bowden

Ysgol Uwchradd 
Cathays 

Gabalfa 19/05/2017 Jane Setchfield

Ysgol Uwchradd 
Fitzalan

Treganna 24/04/2017 Cerys Furlong

Ysgol Gynradd 
Gladstone

Cathays 26/06/2017 Jane Setchfield

Ysgol Gynradd 
Glan-yr-Afon

Llanrhymni 28/06/2017 Chris Cooper

Ysgol Greenhill Rhiwbeina 25/05/2017 Cllr Jayne Cowan
Ysgol Gwaelod y 
Garth 

Pentyrch 28/06/2017 Rachel Garside

Ysgol Gynradd 
Llanisien Fach

Rhiwbeina 28/06/2017 David Greaves

Ysgol Tŷ Gwyn Caerau 26/04/2017
26/06/2017

Y Cyng. Peter 
Bradbury
Pamela Bannister

Ysgol y Wern Llanisien 19/05/2017
05/04/2017

Mike Landers
John Wilkins

Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 6.15 pm


